

HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

1	Introd	luced	by:	Leonara

A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring Dr. Adam Drummond.

Whereas, Dr. Adam Drummond was named District 3 Indiana Elementary Principal of the Year by the Indiana Association of School Principals;

Whereas, District 3 represents Northeastern Indiana including LaGrange, Steuben, Noble, DeKalb, Whitley, Allen, Wabash, Huntington, Wells, and Adams counties;

Whereas, Dr. Drummond is currently the principal of Lincoln Elementary School in Huntington;

Whereas, Before becoming principal at Lincoln

20162281



Elementary, Dr. Drummond was an adjunct professor at Huntington University; an educational consultant; an assistant principal at Lincoln Elementary School; an elementary and secondary professional development coordinator; an adjunct instructor at Taylor University, Fort Wayne; a technology integration specialist; and a classroom teacher;

Whereas, Dr. Drummond has numerous certifications and professional involvements, including Certified Boys!, the National Association of Elementary School Principals' Principal magazine, NAESP Mentor Program, is working toward becoming a certified rater with National Board for Professional Teacher Standards for principal certification, is a certified mentor training for the National Association of Elementary School Principals, certified trainer with Time to Teach!, certified in HumaneX Training for hiring practices, certified trainer of Ruby Payne Poverty Training, certified trainer of the Highly Effective Teaching Model for leadership, and an active participant in RTI Action Network;

Whereas, Active in his community, Dr. Drummond's activities and awards include Huntington County United Way campaign chair, Fort Wayne Business Weekly's "Forty under 40" recipient, Ball State University Teacher College Outstanding Alumni Award in 2012 and Ball State University Graduate of the Last Decade Gold Award in 2010, and he serves as the National Association of Elementary School Principals' Principal magazine editorial advisor;

Whereas, Dr. Drummond also serves on the Boys & Girls Club board of directors, is a Huntington and Wabash counties March of Dimes ambassador, is a member of the Ball State University alumni council, and is active with Huntington County Baseball and LaFontaine Arts Council; and

Whereas, Dr. Drummond has a doctorate in educational administration, an Ed.S. specialist in education, master of arts with a major in student affairs administration in higher education, and a bachelor of science with a major in elementary education with concentration in mathematics education from Ball State University;

20162281



HR 1520/DI 84 2016

Whereas, Dr. Adam Drummond has provided valuable guidance and leadership to the students and faculty at Lincoln Elementary School: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
	congratulates Dr. Adam Drummond on his selection as District 3
,	Indiana Elementary Principal of the Year by the Indiana Association of
ļ	School Principals. Dr. Drummond is a dedicated administrator who
i	works alongside his students and parents to achieve their goals.
)	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
'	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Dr. Adam
;	Drummond.

20162281

